PRICEWATERHOUSE( QOPERS

A

PR TR IR

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Termple Court

35 Bull Street

Birmingham B4 61T

Telephone +44 (0) 121 265 5000
Facsimile +44 (G) 121 265 5050

The Directors

Evenser Group Limited
3 Elm Court

Arden Street

Stratford Upon Avon

Warwickshire
CV37 6PA

25 Apnl 2003

Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability
Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the
new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice
that we are resigning as auditors of Evenser Group Limited, registered
number 3552951, and it’s subsidiaries as shown in the enclosed appendix,
with effect from 25 April 2003. '

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that
there are no circumnstances connected with our resignation which we
consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of
Evenser Group Limited.

Yours faithfully,

Lot wloms pers

PricewaterhouseCoopers

#EMVIPKMR%
0080
COMPANIES HOUSE 03/06/08

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 2 limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number QC303525. The registered office of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP i3
1 Embankmcnl_l’lacc, Londor WC2N 6RH. Al partners in PricowaterhouseCoopers UK Associates A are authorised to conduet business as agents of, and all contracts for services to
chents gge with, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, .




PRICEAVATERHOUSE( QOPERS

Appendix 1
Evenser Group Limited

Arena (JV) Limited

Arena Event Services (Holdings) Limited
Arena Event Services Limited

Arena Seating Limited

Arena Structures Limited

Arenascene Structures Limited

Astonics Limited

Blitz Communications Limited
Championship Structures Limited

Charter Broadcast Limited

Charter Murphil Limited

Cinevideo Limited

Corporate Technical Services Limited
Evenser Group Limited

Melville Exhibition Services Limited

Mes Holdings Limited

Pantherwood Limited

Sellers Hospitality Limited

Telecast Communications (Audio Visual) Limited
Telecast Communications (Overseas) Limited
Telecast Communications (UK) Limited

3847764
4069053
3439701
3019773
3142572
3438622
2227900
2595358
2286675
2397106
2691474
3532627
3604037

- 3552951

2930892
2922478
2594283
2713382
3594610
3507387
3532626




