PRICEWATERHOUSE COPERS @

2641476

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Temple Court 35 Bull Street Birmingham B4 6JT Telephone +44 (0) 121 265 5000 Facsimile +44 (0) 121 265 5050

The Directors
Evenser Group Limited
3 Elm Court
Arden Street
Stratford Upon Avon
Warwickshire
CV37 6PA

25 April 2003

Dear Sirs,

Notice of resignation as auditors

Following the conversion of PricewaterhouseCoopers to a Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) from 1 January 2003, we have agreed with you that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP will be replacing us as auditors.

In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985, we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of Evenser Group Limited, registered number 3552951, and it's subsidiaries as shown in the enclosed appendix, with effect from 25 April 2003.

In accordance with Section 394 of the Companies Act 1985, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our resignation which we consider should be brought to the notice of the shareholders or creditors of Evenser Group Limited.

Yours faithfully,

PricewaterhouseCoopers

ED8 *EMU1PKMR* 0030
COMPANIES HOUSE 03/05/03

PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS 18

Appendix 1 Evenser Group Limited

Arena (JV) Limited	3847764
Arena Event Services (Holdings) Limited	4069053
Arena Event Services Limited	3439701
Arena Seating Limited	3019773
Arena Structures Limited	3142572
Arenascene Structures Limited	3438622
Astonics Limited	2227900
Blitz Communications Limited	2595358
Championship Structures Limited	2286675
Charter Broadcast Limited	2397106
Charter Murphil Limited	2691474
Cinevideo Limited	3532627
Corporate Technical Services Limited	3604037
Evenser Group Limited	3552951
Melville Exhibition Services Limited	2930892
Mes Holdings Limited	2922478
Pantherwood Limited	2594283
Sellers Hospitality Limited	2713382
Telecast Communications (Audio Visual) Limited	3594610
Telecast Communications (Overseas) Limited	3507387
Telecast Communications (UK) Limited	3532626